CRYSTAL
OSCILLATORS
HCMOS 5V
FEATURES
• Hermetically sealed half size or full size DIL package
• Crystal angle controlled to ±1 minute for excellent temperature stability
• 168 hour Class B burn-in and extensive environmental testing for best performance in rugged field
environments

G. Duty Cycle (NL)
Test data on each unit is available for additional cost
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“M” is full size DIL
“H” is half size DIL
“5516”
is model
type
M 5516 - 32M
“32 M”
frequency
in MHz
TABLE 2 — RELIABILITY TEST PROCEDURE
AND CONDITIONS FOR QUARTZ CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
I. Group A
Electrical Characteristics at 0, 25, 70 and 125°C
Frequency @ 4.5, 5.0 and 5.5 volts (for 5 volts units)
Symmetry (Duty Cycle)
Input current
Zero/One levels
Rise/Fall times
Physical Dimensions
Length/width
Height
Glass seal (Visual)
Package finish (Corrosion, discoloration, etc.)
Marking placement/legibility
II. Group B
1000 hrs aging at or above 70°C, 5.0V VDC, with proper load
III. Group C – All units have passed Group A testing
A. Subgroup 1 – 8 pcs.
Standard Condition Description End point measurement
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 2002 Mechanical shock Frequency
COND. B 1500 g's, 5ms Output waveform
5 drops, 6 axis
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 2007 Vibration, var. Frequency
COND. A freq. 20 g's, Output waveform
.06" disp., 20-
20,000-20 Hz
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 2003 Solderability Visual 95% coverage
B. Subgroup 2 - 4 pcs (One-half of Subgroup 1)
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 1011 Thermal Shock Frequency
COND. B Liq. to liq. Output waveform
–55 to 125°C,
15 cycles
MIL-STD-202 METHOD 105 Altitude, 3.44 Frequency
COND. B. inch Hg, 12 hrs Output waveform
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 1004 Moisture resist. Frequency
with 5V applied Output waveform
25-65°C, 90 to
100% RH, 10 cycles
MIL-STD-202 METHOD 210 Resistance to Frequency
COND. A. Solder Heat Output waveform
Immersion @350°C
3.5 sec
C. Subgroup 3 - 4 pcs. (One half of Subgroup 1)
Standard Condition Description End point measurement
Storage Temp. 24 hrs. @ –55°C Frequency
No. Oper. 24 hrs. @ 125°C Output waveform
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 1009 Salt Atmosphere Frequency
COND. A 24 hrs. @ 35°C Output waveform
.5-3.0% Solution Visual
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 1014 Fine Leak Qs <5 x 10– 8
COND. B
MIL-STD-883 METHOD 1014 Gross Leak Visual in 125°C
COND. C Detector fluid
3 of 3
Unless customer-specific terms and conditions
are signed by an officer of MF Electronics, the